Hazardous Area Lighting
Quick Reference Guide
Victor Short Form Brochure.pdf   2 25/1/12   09:33:21
Founded in 1929, Victor has over 80 years of experience in manufacturing hazardous
area equipment to the highest standards of quality and reliability.
The company is now a division of Hubbell Limited and based in Glasgow, Scotland.
Victor has developed a range of unique technologies that are used to create
innovative lighting solutions. These are installed and relied upon in the most arduous

● LM6 aluminium alloy, toughened glass plate ● Integral control gear
● Excellent photometrics ● Hinged cover for easy access and maintenance
VL64 Equal Plus Floodlight
● Certified 2 GD Ex de IIB T3 ● IP66/67 ● Ambient -50˚C to +55˚C (lamp dependant)
● Voltage: 240V 50Hz (60Hz option) ● LM6 aluminium alloy, toughened glass plate
VL65A Floodlight
● Certified 2 GD Ex e mb IIC T4 Gb ● Certified 2 GD Ex e ib mb IIC T4 Gb (Emergency version)
● Ambient -20˚C to +55˚C / Low temperature version -45˚C to +55˚C ● Voltage: 110-254V 50/60Hz AC/DC
● Meets CAA (CAP 437) & ICAO guidelines on helicopter landing area lighting
● Energy efficient LED light source ● Emergency version with battery backup available
VL34/VL35 Vanguard Bulkhead
HAZARDOUS AREA LUMINAIRES
Part No Description
Part No Description
Part No Description
64ED/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
64ED/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
V65D/050/HS 50W HPS
V65D/050/MV 50W Mercury Vapour
V65D/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
V65D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
V65D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
V65D/250/TH 250W Tungsten Halogen
VANE/801/LE 8 x 1W White LED
VANE/801/LE/EM 8 x 1W White LED
VANE/801/LE/HE 8 x 1W Green LED
VANE/801/LE/EM/HE 8 x 1W Green LED
Victor Short Form Brochure.pdf   8 25/1/12   09:34:53
8
● Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 ● IP66/67
● Ambient -20˚C to +68˚C (Standard) / Low temperature version -50˚C to +68˚C (lamp dependant)
● Voltage: 220-254V 50 or 60Hz (120V option) ● Flameproof type
● Terminal chamber has dual certification for Ex ‘d’ or Ex ‘e’ applications
● Lightweight construction ● External reflector available for high bay lighting
● Additonal wattages and lamp options available
VL38 Titan Wellglass
VL39 Titan Wellglass
VL147 Titan Wellglass
● Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 ● IP66/67
● Ambient -20˚C to +70˚C / Low temperature version -50˚C to +70˚C (lamp dependant)
● Voltage: 220-250V 50 or 60Hz ● Maintenance free option available with Philips QL lamps (60,000 hours operation)
● Flameproof type ● Additonal wattages and lamp options available
ZONE 1 - CATEGORY 2
Part No Description
Part No Description
Part No Description
TI8D/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
TI8D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
TI8D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
TI8D/200/GL 200W GLS
TI8D/126/CF 1x 26W Compact Fluorescent
TI9D/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
TI9D/165/MS 165W HPS/Metal Halide
TI9D/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
TI9D/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
TI9D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
TI9D/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour
TI9D/500/GL 500W GLS
TI7D/070/HS 70W HPS
TI7D/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
TI7D/150/HS 150W HPS
TI7D/200/GL 200W GLS
● Certified 2 GD Ex de IIC T4 ● IP66/67 ● Ambient -22˚C to +55˚C (lamp dependant)
● Voltage: 220-250V 50 or 60Hz ● 120V option – QL lamps only ● Flameproof type
● Lightweight construction ● Terminal chamber has dual certification for Ex ‘d’ or Ex ‘e’ applications
● External reflector available for high bay lighting ● Addtional wattages and lamp options available

MA2N/158/BI/EM 1 x 58W Bi-pin Fluorescent
MA2N/258/BI/EM 2 x 58W Bi-pin Fluorescent
Victor Short Form Brochure.pdf   10 25/1/12   09:35:50
10
● Certified 3 GD Ex nA nR II T3 ● IP66/67 ● Ambient -50˚C to +50˚C ● Voltage: 220-250V 50/60Hz
● LM6 aluminium alloy body, toughened glass reflector
VL100 Floodlight
● Certified 3 GD Ex nA nR II ● IP66/67 ● Ambient -50˚C to +60˚C (dependant on lamp type)
● Voltage: 220-254V 50 Hz (60Hz option) ● Marine grade stainless steel body ● Lightweight construction
● Anti-glare shield option ● Quick release fasteners for easy release and maintenance
● Wire guard available ● Various bracket assemblies
VL71 Regent Floodlight
ZONE 2 - CATEGORY 3
Part No Description
Part No Description
REGN/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
REGN/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
V10N/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
V10N/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
V10N/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour
V10N/500/TH 500W Tungsten Halogen
Victor Short Form Brochure.pdf   11 25/1/12   09:36:09
11
VL20 Vanguard Bulkhead
● Certified 3 G Ex nR II T4 ● IP66/67 ● Ambient -50˚C to +35˚C ● Voltage: 220-254V 50 or 60Hz (lamp dependant)
● Lamp options: 70W SON, 80W Mercury Vapour & 150W GLS ● Easily installed and maintained
● Certified 3 GD Ex nA nR II ● IP66 ● Ambient -45˚C to +55˚C
● Voltage: 220-240V 50Hz (50, 80, 100 & 125W) / 220-254V 50Hz (70, 150, 250 & 400W)
● Corrosion resistant ● Excellent light distribution ● Easy access for wiring and control gear
● Enclosed reflector for highbay applications ● Wall, stanchion & pendant mounting options available
VL15 Monarch II Pendant
● Certified 3 G Ex nR II T4 (70W HPS & 80WMV lamp types) ● Certified 3 G Ex nR II T4 (125WMV & 160WMBTF lamp types)
● IP67 ● Ambient -20˚C to +50˚C (dependant on lamp type) ● Voltage: 220-254V 50 or 60Hz (lamp dependant)
● Easy to install and maintain ● Suitable for pendant or 45˚ inclination ● Glass retaining mechanism
VL14 Monarch Pendant
HAZARDOUS AREA LUMINAIRES
Part No Description
Part No Description
Part No Description
MONN/070/HS 70W HPS
MONN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
MONN/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
MONN/160/MB 160W MBTF
MONN/200/GL 200W GLS
MO2N/050/HS 50W HPS
MO2N/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/100/MS 100W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide
MO2N/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour
MO2N/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour
VANN/070/HS 70W HPS
VANN/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour
VANN/150/GL 150W GLS
Victor Short Form Brochure.pdf   12 25/1/12   09:36:25